```
www.ecourtsin
```

Petiti

ITEM NO.59

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.3

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).10203/2014 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/12/2014

VERSUS

in CRLMA No.17816/2014 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

SUNILBHAI SUDHIRBHAI KOTHARI

Petitioner(s)

SECTION IIB

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date : 01/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.C.A.Sundaram, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Nidesh Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Mohd.Sajid, Adv.

Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.D.N.Ray, Adv.

Ms.Aagam Kaur, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv. (NP)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pleadings are complete.

Post for hearing after eight weeks.

Interim order to continue till further orders.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA) COURT MASTER

.ecourtsindia.com

www.e