ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.2 SECTION IIB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

 $\label{eq:petition} \mbox{Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)} \mbox{ No(s).} \mbox{ $10203/2014$}$ (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/12/2014in CRLMA No. 17816/2014 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

SUNILBHAI SUDHIRBHAI KOTHARI

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 26/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sajid Mohamed, Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner states that he has been instructed by the petitioner to withdraw this petition.

leave petition is dismissed The special

withdrawn.

(Anita Malhotra) Court Master

(Renuka Sadana) Assistant Registrar